## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. \_\_2\_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Building 4 Re-Roof	
SDCC PROJECT NO: <u>C-11-09/10</u>	
The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract data	ted
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 94,222.0 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): \$ 34,212.1	
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: <u>Replace existing gutter on the south side</u> the building using unit price in contract. <u>Liquidated damages in the amount of \$1,900.00</u> abeing assessed for not reaching the substantial completion date.	
Additional Time needed for this Change Order is <u>Seven (7)</u> calendar days. Contract Substan Completion date is <u>May 30, 2010.</u> Final Completion date is <u>June 14, 2010.</u>	ıtial
For these changes: Add to Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions the Contract the sum of: One hundred forty dollars and 00/100.	• of
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$34,212.1	1
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: \$2,040.0	
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: \$1,900.0	
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$34,352.1	
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Pro Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.  Signature:  Date: 8-3-10  Architect	ject d in
By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation the work identified in this Change Order.	
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: 8-3-10	
Signature: Buy 90lis Date: 7/29/10 SDCC Project Manager	
APPROVED: Signature: Date:	
School Board Chairman MIS15010	

EFF 7/10/08

## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Building 4 Re-Roof

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-11-09/10

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Change Order #1 is for District requested items.

+\$2,040.00

2. This change order will charge the contractor liquidated damages for failure to substantially complete the project by the new substantial completion date of May 30, 2010 by 19 days. Substantial Completion was achieved on June 18, 2010. In accordance with the specifications, failure to meet the substantial completion date results in liquidated damages of \$100.00 a day for every calendar day elapsing between the date fixed for substantial completion and the date substantial completion has actually been achieved.

-\$1,900.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

+140.00

Addition of Seven (7) days to the Contract.